506931509 10/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978346

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name		Execution Date
MATHEW CHIRAPPURAM ROYCE					10/20/2021
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	ADVAN	ADVANCED BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC			
Street Address:	7607 C	7607 COMMANDERS CT.			
City:	FREDE	FREDERICKSBURG			
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA			
Postal Code:	22407	22407			
	26 Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number	1	
		17142	2801	-	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
•		• /	232-9785		
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone: 5403			611863		
Email: joan		joanno	n@ppblaw.com		
•		PATE	ENT PORTFOLIO BUILDERS PLLC		
Address Line 1:754		754 W	WARRENTON ROAD		
		SUITE	E 113-314		
Address Line 4:		FRED	ERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22406		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0674-001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JO ANN ENNIS		
SIGNATURE:			/JOANNENNIS/		
DATE SIGNED:			10/20/2021		
Total Attachments: 2					
	• •				

Attorney Docket 0674-001 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers to **ADVANCED BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC**, having an office at 7607 Commanders Ct. Fredericksburg V 22407, and its successors, assignees and legal representatives (hereafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to:

REFINED PRESTRESSED CONCRETE ELEMENTS

described in a utility application for Letters Patent for the United States of America filed on <u>January 6, 2021</u> and assigned serial number <u>17/142,801</u>. Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all the rights to and privileges in said application and related applications, including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications, and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions.

Each of the undersigned further sells, assigns and transfers the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the above-identified application, and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The undersigned authorize Assignee to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the undersigned, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The undersigned hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The undersigned request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Assignee in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Assignee may designate. The undersigned further authorize Assignee, or its duly appointed representative to fill in the Serial Number in the blank above should same not be available at the time of execution of this document.

The undersigned agree that, when requested, the undersigned shall, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Matha Voyco

Mathew Chirappuram ROYCE

Date: 10/20/2021

RECORDED: 10/20/2021